Name:

Position:

Address:

EDUCATION

University of California School of Pharmacy

CURRICULUM VITAE

Leslie Z.. Benet

Professor, Above Scale

Departments of Bioengineering & Therapeutic Sciences
and Pharmaceutical Chemistry

Schools of Pharmacy and Medicine

Visiting Professor, Peking University Third Hospital
Visiting Professor, First Clinical Medical College of Zhengzhou University
Guest Professor, Sichuan University

Room U-68, Box 0912
University of California San Francisco
San Francisco, CA 94143-0912

Voice: (415) 476-3853

Fax: (415) 476-8887

Email: leslie.benet@ucsf.edu

www: http://bts.ucsf.edu/pspg/faculty/pages/benet.html

(Undergraduate, Graduate, Postgraduate, Fellowships, Honorary Degrees)

1959
1960
1962

1965

1987

1995

1997

02/01/18

A.B., English
B.S., Pharmacy
M.S., Pharmaceutical Chemistry

University of Michigan
Ann Arbor, MI

Ph.D., Pharmaceutical Chemistry

University of California
San Francisco, CA

Doctor of Pharmacy, honoris causa
Uppsala University
Uppsala, Sweden

Ph.D., honoris causa
Leiden University
Leiden, The Netherlands

D.Sc., honoris causa
University of Illinois at Chicago
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UCSF School of Pharmacy Curriculum Vitae

Chicago, Illinois

1997 D.Sc., honoris causa
Philadelphia College of Pharmacy and Science
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

1999 D.Sc., honoris causa
Long Island University
Brooklyn, New York
2005 Ph.D., honoris causa
University of Athens,

Athens, Greece

2010 Ph.D., honoris causa
Catholic University of Leuven,
Leuven, Belgium

2011 D.Sc., honoris causa
University of Michigan
Ann Arbor, Michigan

2016 Ph.D., honoris causa
Universidade de Lisboa
Lisbon, Portugal

Specialty; Subspecialty
Pharmacokinetics/ Pharmacodynamics
Biopharmaceutics and Drug Delivery
Drug Metabolism and Drug Transporters
Measures of Hepatotoxicity
Professional Licensures
1960 Licentiate in Pharmacy, Ohio
1991 Credentialed Applied Pharmacologist, American Board of Clinical Pharmacology

Academic and Professional Positions Held

1965-69 Assistant Professor
College of Pharmacy
Washington State University
Pullman, WA

1969-71 Assistant Professor

1971-76 Associate Professor

1976-95 Professor

Departments of Pharmacy and Pharmaceutical Chemistry
School of Pharmacy
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University of California
San Francisco, CA

1996-2009 Departments of Biopharmaceutical Sciences and Pharmaceutical Chemistry
School of Pharmacy
University of California
San Francisco, CA

2009 -* Departments of Bioengineering & Therapeutic Sciences and
Pharmaceutical Chemistry
Schools of Pharmacy and Medicine
University of California
San Francisco, CA

2010-* Visiting Professor
Peking University Third Hospital
Beijing, China

2012-* Visiting Professor

First Clinical Medical College of Zhengzhou University, and
Institute of Clinical Medicine

Zhengzhou University

Henan Province, China

2014-* Guest Professor

Sichuan University
Chengdu, China

Administrative Positions Held

1971-73 Co-Director, Clinical Pharmacology-
Pharmacokinetics Training Grant

1973-78 Vice Chairman

1975 Acting Chairman (Mar-Jun; Sept-Dec)

1978-95 Chairman

Department of Pharmacy
School of Pharmacy
University of California
San Francisco, CA

1996-1998 Chairman

Department of Biopharmaceutical Sciences
School of Pharmacy

University of California

San Francisco, CA

1977-* Co-Director, Drug Studies Unit
1979-1998 Director, Drug Kinetics and Dynamics Center
(Funded by National Institute of General Medical Sciences)

1987-95 Principal Investigator (San Francisco Campus),

Program Project Grant: Health Effects of Toxic Substances
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UCSF School of Pharmacy Curriculum Vitae
(Funded by National Institutes of Environmental Health Sciences)

University of California
San Francisco, CA

*To present

Elected Positions in Professional Societies

1974-75 Secretary
1975-76 Vice-Chairman
1976-77 Chairman

Basic Pharmaceutics Section
Academy of Pharmaceutical Research and Science (formerly Academy of
Pharmaceutical Sciences)

1978-81 Member-at-Large, Executive Committee
and 1991-95

1995-96 Chair-Elect

1996-97 Chair

Pharmaceutical Sciences Section
American Association for the Advancement of Science

1979-82 Member-at-Large, Executive Committee
1984-85 President-Elect

1985-86 President

1986-87 Past-President

Academy of Pharmaceutical Research and Science (formerly Academy of
Pharmaceutical Sciences)

1986 President

1987 Treasurer

1988-93 Member, Board of Directors
1991-92 Chair, Board of Directors

American Association of Pharmaceutical Scientists

1987-2016 Member, Board of Directors
1993-95 Member, Executive Committee
and 2002-2015

American Foundation for Pharmaceutical Education
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1988-96

1996-2000
2000-2004
2007-2012

1990-95

2005-*

1991-95
1998-2000

1992-93
1993-94
1994-95

1993-97
1996-97

Specialist Member, Board of Pharmaceutical Sciences

Chairman, Board of Pharmaceutical Sciences

Past Chair, Member Executive Committee, Board of Pharmaceutical Sciences
Chair, FIP Foundation for Education and Research

FIP (International Pharmaceutical Federation)

Member, Bioavailability, Bioequivalence and Dissolution Subcommittee
Committee of Revision

Delegate, UCSF School of Pharmacy,

The United States Pharmacopeial Convention
Councilor

Treasurer

International Society for the Study of Xenobiotics
President-Elect and Member of the Board of Directors
President and Chair of the Board of Directors
Past-President and Member of the Board of Directors
American Association of Colleges of Pharmacy
Member, Membership Committee

Chair - Section 10

Institute of Medicine, (now National Academy of Medicine) National Academy of Sciences

Appointments to Editorial Boards of Scholarly Journals

1972-1975
1976-1997
1978-*

1979-1982
1983-1995
1987-1989
1994-1999
1995-2000

1996-1998
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Associate Editor, Journal of Pharmacokinetics and Biopharmaceutics

Editor, Journal of Pharmacokinetics and Biopharmaceutics

Member, Editorial Board, Pharmacology

Member, Editorial Board, Pharmacy International

Member, Editorial Board, Pharmaceutical Research

Member, Editorial Advisory Board, ISI Atlas of Science: Pharmacology
Member, Editorial Board, Pharmaceutical News

Associate Editor, Pharmacology and Therapeutics

Member, Editorial Board, Clinical Trials Advisor
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