## **CURRICULUM VITAE**

Name: Leslie Z. Benet

**Position:** Professor, Above Scale

Departments of Bioengineering & Therapeutic Sciences

and Pharmaceutical Chemistry Schools of Pharmacy and Medicine

Visiting Professor, Peking University Third Hospital

Visiting Professor, First Clinical Medical College of Zhengzhou University

Guest Professor, Sichuan University

Address: Room U-68, Box 0912

University of California San Francisco San Francisco, CA 94143-0912

Voice: (415) 476-3853 Fax: (415) 476-8887 Email: leslie.benet@ucsf.edu

www: http://bts.ucsf.edu/pspg/faculty/pages/benet.html

### **EDUCATION**

## (Undergraduate, Graduate, Postgraduate, Fellowships, Honorary Degrees)

1959 A.B., English 1960 B.S., Pharmacy

1962 M.S., Pharmaceutical Chemistry

University of Michigan

Ann Arbor, MI

1965 Ph.D., Pharmaceutical Chemistry

University of California San Francisco, CA

1987 Doctor of Pharmacy, honoris causa

Uppsala University Uppsala, Sweden

1995 Ph.D., honoris causa

Leiden University Leiden, The Netherlands

1997 D.Sc., honoris causa

University of Illinois at Chicago

02/01/18 1 BENET



Chicago, Illinois

1997 D.Sc., honoris causa

Philadelphia College of Pharmacy and Science

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

1999 D.Sc., honoris causa

Long Island University Brooklyn, New York

2005 Ph.D., honoris causa

University of Athens,

Athens, Greece

2010 Ph.D., honoris causa

Catholic University of Leuven,

Leuven, Belgium

2011 D.Sc., honoris causa

University of Michigan Ann Arbor, Michigan

2016 Ph.D., honoris causa

Universidade de Lisboa

Lisbon, Portugal

### Specialty; Subspecialty

Pharmacokinetics/Pharmacodynamics Biopharmaceutics and Drug Delivery Drug Metabolism and Drug Transporters

Measures of Hepatotoxicity

#### **Professional Licensures**

1960 Licentiate in Pharmacy, Ohio

1991 Credentialed Applied Pharmacologist, American Board of Clinical Pharmacology

#### **Academic and Professional Positions Held**

1965-69 Assistant Professor

College of Pharmacy

Washington State University

Pullman, WA

1969-71 Assistant Professor 1971-76 Associate Professor

1976-95 Professor

Departments of Pharmacy and Pharmaceutical Chemistry

School of Pharmacy



University of California San Francisco, CA

1996-2009 Departments of Biopharmaceutical Sciences and Pharmaceutical Chemistry

School of Pharmacy University of California San Francisco, CA

2009 -\* Departments of Bioengineering & Therapeutic Sciences and

Pharmaceutical Chemistry

Schools of Pharmacy and Medicine

University of California San Francisco, CA

2010-\* Visiting Professor

Peking University Third Hospital

Beijing, China

2012-\* Visiting Professor

First Clinical Medical College of Zhengzhou University, and

Institute of Clinical Medicine Zhengzhou University Henan Province, China

2014-\* Guest Professor

Sichuan University Chengdu, China

## **Administrative Positions Held**

1971-73 Co-Director, Clinical Pharmacology-

Pharmacokinetics Training Grant

1973-78 Vice Chairman

1975 Acting Chairman (Mar-Jun; Sept-Dec)

1978-95 Chairman

Department of Pharmacy School of Pharmacy University of California San Francisco, CA

1996-1998 Chairman

Department of Biopharmaceutical Sciences

School of Pharmacy University of California San Francisco, CA

1977-\* Co-Director, Drug Studies Unit

1979-1998 Director, Drug Kinetics and Dynamics Center

(Funded by National Institute of General Medical Sciences)

1987-95 Principal Investigator (San Francisco Campus),

Program Project Grant: Health Effects of Toxic Substances



(Funded by National Institutes of Environmental Health Sciences)

University of California San Francisco, CA

## **Elected Positions in Professional Societies**

1974-75	Secretary
1975-76	Vice-Chairman
1976-77	Chairman

**Basic Pharmaceutics Section** 

Academy of Pharmaceutical Research and Science (formerly Academy of

Pharmaceutical Sciences)

1978-81	Member-at-Large, Executive Committee
and 1991-95	
1995-96	Chair-Elect
1996-97	Chair

Pharmaceutical Sciences Section

American Association for the Advancement of Science

1979-82	Member-at-Large, Executive Committee
1984-85	President-Elect
1985-86	President
1986-87	Past-President

Academy of Pharmaceutical Research and Science (formerly Academy of

Pharmaceutical Sciences)

1986	President
1987	Treasurer
1988-93	Member, Board of Directors
1991-92	Chair, Board of Directors

American Association of Pharmaceutical Scientists

1987-2016	Member, Board of Directors
1993-95	Member, Executive Committee
and 2002-2015	5

American Foundation for Pharmaceutical Education



<sup>\*</sup>To present

1988-96 1996-2000 2000-2004 2007-2012	Specialist Member, Board of Pharmaceutical Sciences Chairman, Board of Pharmaceutical Sciences Past Chair, Member Executive Committee, Board of Pharmaceutical Sciences Chair, FIP Foundation for Education and Research  FIP (International Pharmaceutical Federation)
1990-95 2005-*	Member, Bioavailability, Bioequivalence and Dissolution Subcommittee Committee of Revision Delegate, UCSF School of Pharmacy,
	The United States Pharmacopeial Convention
1991-95 1998-2000	Councilor Treasurer International Society for the Study of Xenobiotics
	international society for the study of Achobiotics
1992-93 1993-94 1994-95	President-Elect and Member of the Board of Directors President and Chair of the Board of Directors Past-President and Member of the Board of Directors
	American Association of Colleges of Pharmacy
1993-97 1996-97	Member, Membership Committee Chair – Section 10
	Institute of Medicine, (now National Academy of Medicine) National Academy of Sciences

## Appointments to Editorial Boards of Scholarly Journals

1972-1975	Associate Editor, Journal of Pharmacokinetics and Biopharmaceutics
1976-1997	Editor, Journal of Pharmacokinetics and Biopharmaceutics
1978-*	Member, Editorial Board, Pharmacology
1979-1982	Member, Editorial Board, Pharmacy International
1983-1995	Member, Editorial Board, Pharmaceutical Research
1987-1989	Member, Editorial Advisory Board, ISI Atlas of Science: Pharmacology
1994-1999	Member, Editorial Board, Pharmaceutical News
1995-2000	Associate Editor, Pharmacology and Therapeutics
1996-1998	Member, Editorial Board, Clinical Trials Advisor



# DOCKET A L A R M

# Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

# **Real-Time Litigation Alerts**



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

## **Advanced Docket Research**



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

## **Analytics At Your Fingertips**



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

## API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

### **LAW FIRMS**

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

### **FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS**

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

## **E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS**

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

